[bookmark: _GoBack]Powerhouse Performances.  
There will hopefully be one more away event.  We are planning to attend the South Carolina State Band Day (That will be part of the travel fees).  The details have not been shared yet.  We are also looking into taking a trip to Alabama for a parade in October.  The costs for this will be separate and we will send out information as soon as we know if this will happen.  
	Date
	Event
	Call Time
	Attire

	Aug. 16 (Friday)
	Westside @ Laney 
	5:00
	Band Shirt, Royal Blue Shorts

	Aug. 23 (Friday)
	Glenn Hills @ Westside
	4:30
	Band Shirt, Royal Blue Shorts

	Aug. 30 (Friday)
	OPEN NO GAME 
	N/A
	Pajamas @ Home

	Sept. 6 (Friday)
	Westside @ ARC
	4:30
	Track Suit

	Sept. 13 (Friday)
	Westside @ Hephzibah
	4:30
	Track Suit

	Sept. 20 (Friday)
	Aquinas @ Westside
	5:00
	Uniform

	Sept. 27 (Friday)
	OPEN NO GAME
	N/A
	Pajamas @ Home

	Date TBA
	Ft. Valley Band Day ($150 Trip Fee Due by Oct. 1, 2023)
	TBA
	Track Suit

	Oct. 4 (Friday)
	Howard @ Westside (HOMECOMING)
	5:00
	Uniform

	 Oct. 11 (Friday)
		Westside @ Cross Creek	
	4:30
	Track Suit

	Oct. 19 (Saturday)
	Berkmar Band Competition ($150 Trip Fee Due by Oct. 1, 2023)
	N/A
	Both

	Oct. 18 (Friday)
	Harlem @ Westside
	5:00
	Uniform

	Oct. 25 (Friday)
	Westside @ Baldwin
	TBA
	Track Suit

	Nov. 1 (Friday)
	West Laurens @ Westside (SENIOR NIGHT)
	2:30
	Uniform

	Nov. 3 (Sunday)
	Richmond County Battle of the Bands
	TBA
	Uniform

	Nov. 9
 (Saturday)
	 Veterans Day Parade
(Practice Tues. & Thurs. week of parade 2:30-6)
	TBA
	Uniform

	Dec. 7
(Saturday)
	Richmond Co. Christmas Parade
(Practice Tues. & Thurs. week of parade 2:30-6)
	TBA
	Uniform

	January
(Saturday)
	Richmond Co.  MLK Parade
(Practice Tues. & Thurs. week of parade 2:30-6)
	TBA
	Track Suit

	March (Saturday)
	Richmond Co. St. Patrick’s Day Parade
(Practice Tues. & Thurs. week of parade 2:30-6)
	TBA
	Track Suit

	Nov. 8, Nov. 15, 
Nov. 22, Nov. 29, 
Dec. 3-7
	These are possible Playoff Dates that we would go to if the team makes the play offs/finals
	TBA
	TBA


 
